A56-1431 Rev.01
Pneumatic Actuated
2-Way Solenoid Ball Valves Series APV-30
Dimensional Data
	 The	Spartan	Scientific	Series	APV-30	is	a	rugged	full	featured,	pneumatically	piloted	ball	valve.		The	unit	is	available	in	normally
open,	normally	closed	or	double	acting	versions.		With	sizes	from	1/2"	to	2"	NPT	or	BSP,	the	APV-30	will	flow	up	to	85	gpm.		The	unit	is
compact	as	compared	to	competitive	rack	and	pinion	or	motorized	ball	valves	and	comes	standard	with	an	ON-OFF	indicator.		The	APV-30
features	PTFE	ball	valve	sealing	using	Chrome	plated	Brass	or	316	Stainless	balls.	The	valve	body	materials	are	Nickel	plated	Brass	and

	 	 2/2	normally	closed,	3/4''	NPT	port	size,
	 	 20mm	orifice,	56.4	Cv,	120	VAC	50/60	Hz
How To Order
Principles of Operation
*Port Size / Orifice / Cv
1	-	1/2"	NPT	/	15mm	/	23.3
2	-	3/4"	NPT	/	20mm	/	56.4
3	-	1.0"	NPT	/	25mm	/	93.7
4	-	1.25"	NPT	/	32mm	/	165
5	-	1.5"	NPT	/	40mm	/	272.5
6	-	2.0"	NPT	/	50mm	/	400
Function
1	-	 2/2	NC
2	-	 2/2	NO
3	-	 Double	acting
Body Material
4	-	E-Nickel	plated	Brass
9	-	316	Stainless	Steel
Normally Closed Version:
	 Closed	(normal)	position	-	Pilot	inlet	is	connected	to	port	#1	and	blocked.	Media	inlet	passage	port	#3	to	port	#4	is	blocked	as	ball
	 passage	is	rotated	closed,	interrupting	media	flow.
	 Open	position	-	Pilot	pressure	is	applied	to	the	cylinder	piston	which	causes	the	actuator	to	rotate,	connecting	the	ball	passage	with
	 ports	#3	and	#4.	Media	flows	from	port	#3	to	port	#4.
	 Note:	In	the	event	that	pilot	pressure	is	interrupted,	valve	will	switch	to	the	closed	position.
OFF OFFON ON
PORT	#1
NORMALLY	CLOSED	PILOT	INLET
NORMALLY	OPEN	EXHAUST	PORT
DOUBLE	ACTING	CYLINDER	PORT
PORT	#2
NORMALLY	OPEN	PILOT	INLET
NORMALLY	CLOSED	EXHAUST	PORT
FLOW	INDICATOR
"OFF"	-	NO	FLOW
"ON"	-	FLOW
BALL	VALVE
PORT	#4
MEDIA	OUTLET
PORT	#3
MEDIA	INLET
Normally Open Version:
Open	 (normal)	 position	 -	 Pilot
inlet	 is	connected	to	port	#2	and
blocked.	Media	 inlet	 pas-sage
port	#3	is	open	to	port	#4	as	ball
passage	 is	 normally	 in-line	with
both	ports.	Media	flows	from	port
#3	to	port	#4.
Closed	 position	 -	 Pilot	 pressure
is	applied	to	the	cylinder	through
port	#2	causing	actuator	to	rotate
ball	assage,	interrupting	flow	and
blocking	port	#4.
Note:	In	the	event	that	pilot	pres-
sure	 is	 interrupted,	 valve	 will
switch	to	the	open	position.
Double Acting Version:
The	double	acting	version	can	be
made	normally	open	or	normally
closed	 depending	 on	 how	 the
4-way	pilot	is	connected	to	ports
#1	and	#2.
1/2''	NPT	 -	 APV30-01-0001
3/4''	NPT	 -	 APV30-01-0002